option will be equal to the aggregate nominal value of the Shares represented by the GDRs subject to such
option. The Group will bear the costs associated with the stock incentive plan, either by purchasing a requisite
number of the GDRs on the market or, at the option of the Group, procuring that a sufficient number of Ordinary
Shares are issued by Pyaterochka and deposited with the Depositary. The Group intends that the stock incentive
plan will have a term of five years and that the first options will be granted in 2005. The costs associated with the
plan over its term will not exceed US$150 million. As at the date of this Offering Circular, no options had been
granted.

61

SHAREHOLDERS AND RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Shareholders

The table below sets forth certain information regarding the ownership of Ordinary Shares (i) as of the date of
this Offering Circular and (ii) as of the Closing Date, as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Shares in the
form of GDRs by the Selling Shareholder in the Global Offering. All information given in this section assumes
that the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full.

Before the Offering After the Offering

Shareholders

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

% of
Share

Capital

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

% of
Share

Capital

Marie-Carla Corporation N.V. 19,642,226 51.28% 6,426,385 16.78%
Tayleforth N.V. 18,664,559 48.72% 18,664,559 48.72%

Total 38,306,785 100% 25,090,944 65.50%

Mr. Rogachev, a member of the Supervisory Board, has a beneficial interest in 51.95 per cent., and after the
Global Offering, 34.03 per cent., of the Company. Mr. Girda, a member of the Supervisory Board, has a
beneficial interest in 43.55 per cent., and, after the Global Offering, will have an beneficial interest in 28.53 per
cent., of the Company. Ms. Franous, a member of the Supervisory Board, has a beneficial interest in 3.0 per
cent., and, after the Global Offering, will have a beneficial interest in 1.97 per cent., of the Company. Mr.
Vidiaev, a member of the Supervisory Board, has a beneficial interest in 1.5 per cent., and, after the Global